RYDE
St Thomas

ST HELENS

ST LAWRENCE

Sandown
Christchurch

SANDOWN
S John

SANDOWN
Good Shepherd

SEAVIEW
SHALFLEET

SHANKLIN
St Blasius

SHANKLIN
St Saviour
SHORWELL

THORLEY

TOTLAND
VENTNOR
St Catherines

VENTNOR
Holy Trinity

SOOI OWTIOIIOXNOITIOBIIOZINOZONOTZNINIIZIOOIOOMIX

1812-1940
1719-1805
184-1885

1653-1960
1670-1671
1695-1998

1679 1695-1992

(1738)-1985
1747-1751
1757-1812
1817-1836
1840-2011
1746-1986
1847-1938
1848-2007
1847-1988
1882-1946
1882-2012
1969-1988
1879-1900
1879-1980
1930-1975
1907-1986
1907-1989
1607-1928
1604-1972
1621-1987
1724-1938
1783-1812
1816-1986
1766-1808
1816-1940
1869-1980
1870-1965
1674-1985
1676-2011
1676-1900
1614-1955
1614-1666
1678-1976
1614-1858
1875-1967
1876-1987
1877-1969
1838-1980
1837-1984
1838-1979
1862-1980
1862-1977

WHIPPINGHAM

WHIPPINGHAM
WHITWELL

WOOTTON
St Edmund

WOOTTON
Wootton Bridge
WOOTTON
Common
WROXALL

YARMOUTH

YAVERLAND

C
M
B
C
M
B
C
M
M
M
B
M
C
C
M
C
C
M
M
M
B
B
C
M
B
B

1728-1980
1728-2010
1727-1940
1690-1992
1699-1976
1678-1992
1781-1965
1760-1802
1825-1833
1838-1994
1783-1954
1909-1924

1894-1978

1908-1994
1908-2006
1614-1673
1684-1900
1614-1673
1679-1726
1735-1990
1614-1673
1678-1974
1632-1986
1633-1981
1632-1759
1831-1855

Brading some gaps in 1553-62

Shanklin St Blasius 1766-1783 Burials in

church

Thorley 1813-1858 Bishop Transcript only
entries in card index
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ISLE OF WIGHT RECORD OFFICE

COVERING DATES FOR PARISH REGISTERS

Abbreviations:
C Christenings M Marriages B Burials

This List has been drawn up to show
where the most important gaps occur in
the coverage of parish registers. Banns
are not included. In many cases it is
difficult to be sure whether a missing year
in the records is the result of the loss of
all, or part, of a register, or to the failure
of the incumbent to enter details. In
smaller parishes there may not have been
a christening or a burial every year, and
certainly not a marriage. For this reason
some of the smallest gaps (less than 5
years) have been omitted. The covering
dates for burials should be treated with
particular caution, particularly in those
parishes where civil cemeteries were
established in the 19™ Century (usually
but not exclusively in urban areas).
Registers will continue to list those buried
in existing family plots in the churchyard,
but not those interred in the civil
cemetery.
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ARRETON

ASHEY
BARTON

BEMBRIDGE

BINSTEAD

BONCHURCH

BRADING

BRIGHSTONE

BROOK

CALBOURNE

CARISBROOKE
St Mary

DOV IONITIOONONONOTZNEIIONIIOOWINIRINIINIWIIIIONOO

1653-1740
1742-1764
1780-1968
1653-1734
1742-1966
1653-1735
1752-1764
1781-1966
1922-1946
1844-1985
1845-1972
1844-1979
1827-1968
1838-2002
1827-1990
1708-1992
1709-1989
1710-1908
1734-1810
1813-1958
1783-2010
1764-1810
1813-1939
1547-1619
1622-1954
1547-1618
1622-1981
1547-1619
1622-1987
1644-1940
1644-2010
1644-1987
1653-1660
1666-1671
1695-1977
1653-1659
1695-2011
1653-1671
1695-1978
1561-1699
1708-1957
1559-1726
1750-1805
1813-1980
1560-1891
1572-1981
1572-1691
1695-2011
1572-1676

CARISBROOKE
St John

CARISBROOKE

St Nicholas

CHALE

COWES

Holy Trinity

COWES
St Faith

COWES
St Mary

EAST COWES

FRESHWATER

GATCOMBE

GODSHILL

TXOPWTITIIIIOONIIONONOBZNWIIONIZNOIOIZIOZOOOOOBINOm

1696-1897
1837-2001
1846-1992
1837-1940
1723+1726
1734-1749
1753-1763
1771-1795
1923 1925-1988

1723-1754+1769

1685-1999
1699-2010
1679-1987
1833-1913
1855-2010
1834-1927
1927-1972
1928-1986
1927-1977
1679-1703
1761-1977
1679-1703
1838-2001
1679-1703
1761-1966
1834-1987
1836 1844-1984
1836-1966
1576-1675
1678-1965
1576-1675
1678-1960
1576-1675
1678-1987
1560-1643 1654
1658-1926
1560-1642
1652-1654
1658-1664
1668-2004
1561-1643 1654
1657-1658
1661-1664
1668-1681
1684-1685
1782-1979
1678-1956
1679-1971
1678-1986

GODSHILL
Ventnor

St Albans
GURNARD

HAVENSTREET

KINGSTON

MOTTISTONE

NEWCHURCH

NEWPORT

NEWPORT
Parkhurst
Garrison
NEWTOWN

NITON

NORTHWOOD

RYDE

All Saints
RYDE

Holy Trinity

RYDE St James
RYDE
St John

RYDE
St Michael

TOTIOFPIOTIIONOWITIIZIOWTZIOXO <0

TZOTIOXIFTIOZOZNIZIZNOITZIO

1889-1995
1937-1970

1902-1977
1931-1969
1852-1930
1853-1999
1852-1979
1647-1984
1647-1747
1754-1832
1840-1959
1649-1793
1797-1812
1816-1984
1680-1977
1680-2012
1680-1974
1692-1980
1692-1987
1690-1933
1541-1964
1541-1971
1541-1948
1855-1945
1855-1956

1871-2000
1872-1990
1872-2000
1560-1987
1561-1641
1654-1981
1559-1987
1544-1968
1538-2006
1538-1914
1865-1963
1874-1966
1845-1969
1846-1987
1846-1949
1917-1992
1843-1971
1847-1967
1896-1985
1862-1951
1865-1983
1866-1965



